

NO. _____

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE UNITED STATES**

DOUG WADDINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

CESAR SARAUSAD,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

William Berggren Collins
Jay D. Geck
Deputy Solicitors General

Paul D. Weisser
Senior Counsel

John J. Samson*
Assistant Attorney General
**Counsel of Record*

PO Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504-0116
360-586-1445

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	2
STATEMENT	4
1. The Events Of The Shooting	4
2. Accomplice Liability In Washington.....	6
3. Trial Court Proceedings	8
4. State Appellate Proceedings	9
5. Federal Court Proceedings.....	12
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	16
A. THE NINTH CIRCUIT REJECTED THE STATE COURT DETERMINATION OF STATE LAW, AND REACHED A DECISION IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF THE WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT.....	17
B. THE REFUSAL TO ACCEPT THE STATE COURT DETERMINATION OF STATE LAW CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF OTHER CIRCUIT COURTS.	23

C. THE NINTH CIRCUIT FAILED TO GIVE PROPER DEFERENCE TO THE STATE COURT ADJUDICATION OF FEDERAL LAW.....	26
CONCLUSION.....	33

APPENDIX

Description	Page
Order, <i>Sarausad v. Porter</i> , Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals Cause No. 05-35062	1a
Opinion, <i>Sarausad v. Porter</i> , Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals Cause Nos. 05-35062/05-35192	31a
Order, <i>Sarausad v. Porter</i> , U.S.D.C. Western District of Washington Cause No. C02-2547C.....	125a
Report and Recommendation, <i>Sarausad v. Porter</i> , U.S.D.C. Western District of Washington Cause No. C02-2547C	134a
Order, <i>In re Sarausad</i> , Washington State Supreme Court Cause No. 72160-2	189a
Ruling Denying Review, <i>In re Sarausad</i> , Washington State Supreme Court Cause No. 72160-2	190a

Opinion Published In Part, *In re Sarausad*,
Court of Appeals of the State of Washington
Cause No. 45550-8-I 195a

Order, *State v. Ronquillo, State v. Ronquillo,*
Reyes, and Sarausad, Washington State
Supreme Court Cause No. 66778-1 231a

Unpublished Opinion, *State v. Ronquillo, State*
v. Ronquillo, Reyes, and Sarausad, Court of
Appeals of the State of Washington Cause No.
35840-5-I, 35875-8-I cons. 233a

Jury Instructions, *State v. Sarausad*, King
County Superior Court Cause
No. 94-1-02227-6..... 268a

Wash. Rev. Code 9A.32.050 273a

Wash. Rev. Code 9A.08.020 274a

Wash. Rev. Code 9A.28.020 276a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bell v. Cone</i> , 543 U.S. 447 (2005).....	27, 29
<i>Boyde v. California</i> , 494 U.S. 370 (1990)	30
<i>Bradshaw v. Richey</i> , 546 U.S. 74 (2005).....	passim
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....	18
<i>Brown v. Payton</i> , 544 U.S. 133 (2005).....	27
<i>Diguglielmo v. Smith</i> , 366 F.3d 130 (2nd Cir. 2004).....	26
<i>Estelle v. McGuire</i> , 502 U.S. 62 (1991).....	18, 21, 27
<i>Henderson v. Kibbe</i> , 431 U.S. 145 (1977).....	22, 28
<i>Hicks v. Feiock</i> , 485 U.S. 624 (1988).....	18
<i>In re Sarausad</i> , 109 Wash. App. 824, 39 P.3d 308 (2001)	1
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979)	18

<i>Jamerson v. Secretary for the Dept. of Corrections,</i> 410 F.3d 682 (11th Cir. 2005).....	24, 28
<i>Liparota v. United States,</i> 471 U.S. 419 (1985).....	22
<i>Lockyer v. Andrade,</i> 538 U.S. 63 (2003).....	27
<i>Martin v. Ohio,</i> 480 U.S. 228 (1987).....	18
<i>McMillan v. Pennsylvania,</i> 477 U.S. 79 (1986).....	18
<i>Middleton v. McNeil,</i> 541 U.S. 433 (2004).....	27
<i>Mullaney v. Wilbur,</i> 421 U.S. 684 (1975).....	18, 19
<i>Parker v. Scott,</i> 394 F.3d 1302 (10th Cir. 2005).....	26
<i>Patterson v. New York,</i> 432 U.S. 197 (1977).....	18
<i>Priester v. Vaughn,</i> 382 F.3d 394 (3rd Cir. 2004).....	24, 25
<i>Rael v. Sullivan,</i> 918 F.2d 874 (10th Cir. 1990).....	25, 26
<i>Ratzlaf v. United States,</i> 510 U.S. 135 (1994).....	22
<i>Roberts v. Bowersox,</i> 137 F.3d 1062 (8th Cir. 1998).....	28

<i>Sarausad v. Porter</i> , 479 F.3d 671 (9th Cir. 2007)	1
<i>Sarausad v. Porter</i> , 503 F.3d 822 (9th Cir. 2007).....	1
<i>Staples v. United States</i> , 511 U.S. 600 (1994).....	22
<i>State v. Cronin</i> , 142 Wash.2d 568, 14 P.3d 752 (2000)	8, 10
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 101 Wash.2d 654, 682 P.2d 883 (1984).....	19
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 142 Wash.2d 471, 14 P.3d 713 (2000)	passim
<i>Weeks v. Angelone</i> , 528 U.S. 225 (2000)	30, 32
<i>Woodford v. Visciotti</i> , 537 U.S. 19 (2002).....	27
<i>Yarborough v. Alvarado</i> , 541 U.S. 652 (2004).....	27

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 2254	passim
Wash. Rev. Code § 9A.08.020	passim
